

2-1

RESOLUTION
Section 12-00000-00-GM

WHEREAS, bids were opened in the office of the County Engineer on November 28, 2011 for the aggregate needs of the Sangamon County Highway Department for the period January 1, 2012 through December 31, 2012; and,

WHEREAS, the results of the bid opening are shown on the attached tabulation of bids with the low bidder's bid for each item highlighted; and,

WHEREAS, there were 16 groups bid with 7 bids below or within 10% of the approved engineer's estimate; and,

WHEREAS, the County Engineer is recommending that the low bids for those 7 groups be accepted and the remaining groups be re-bid at a later date.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the County Board of Sangamon County, at its **Regular Reconvened Adjourned September Session**, assembled this 13th day of December, A.D. 2011, that the low bidder's bid for each group be accepted and contracts awarded to the low bidders whose bids are highlighted on the attached tabulation of bids.

Respectfully submitted

I, Joe Aiello, County Clerk in and for said County in the State of Illinois, and keeper of the records and files thereof as provided by Statute, do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true, perfect and complete copy of a RESOLUTION adopted by the County Board of Sangamon County at its REGULAR RECONVENED ADJOURNED SEPTEMBER SESSION, assembled this 13th day of December, A.D., 2011.

I certify that the correct TIN/FEIN for Sangamon County is 37-6002039
Legal Status: Governmental

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County at my office in Springfield in said County, this _____ day of December, A.D., 2011.

Tom Dease

John Bunde

Sam Montalban

Andy Gleason

Joe Aiello

[Signature]

Road and Bridge Committee
Sangamon County Board

COUNTY CLERK

FILED

NOV 30 2011

Joe Aiello
Sangamon County Clerk

**SANGAMON COUNTY NOVEMBER 28, 2011
12-00000-00-GM 10:00 A.M.**

**ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE**

Group No.		Bid Check Amount		Delivery		Unit	Quant.	Unit	Total	Crown Trucking Inc.		Central Stone Company		Miller's Lime Service, Inc.	
Items										Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<p align="center">SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA - 15 Crushed Stone (Furnished & Delivered)</p>															
<p align="center">MFI</p>															
1	Stockpile # 1	Chatham	Stkp. Site	Ton	400	\$16.99	\$6,796.00			\$17.09	\$6,836.00				
2	Stockpile # 4	Talkington	Stkp. Site	Ton	650	\$16.99	\$11,043.50			\$17.09	\$11,108.50	\$24.92	\$16,198.00		
3	Stockpile # 5	Pleasant Plains	Stkp. Site	Ton	750	\$16.99	\$12,742.50			\$20.10	\$15,075.00	\$24.92	\$18,690.00		
4	Stockpile # 6	Riddle Hill	Stkp. Site	Ton	200	\$16.99	\$3,398.00			\$19.85	\$3,970.00				
5	Stockpile # 7	Spaulding	Stkp. Site	Ton	550	\$16.99	\$9,344.50								
6	Stockpile # 8	Buffalo Hart	Stkp. Site	Ton	2,000	\$16.99	\$33,980.00								
7	Stockpile # 9	Illioopolis	Stkp. Site	Ton	500	\$16.99	\$8,495.00								
8	Stockpile #10	County Yard	Stkp. Site	Ton	400	\$16.99	\$6,796.00			\$18.58	\$7,432.00	\$24.92	\$9,968.00		
9	Stockpile #11	Rochester	Stkp. Site	Ton	250	\$16.99	\$4,247.50			\$16.58	\$4,145.00				
10	Stockpile #13	Beamington	Stkp. Site	Ton	850	\$16.99	\$14,441.50			\$16.84	\$14,314.00				
11	Stockpile #18	Farm Supply	Stkp. Site	Ton	500	\$16.99	\$8,495.00					\$24.92	\$12,460.00		
12	Stockpile #14	Pawnee	Stkp. Site	Ton	500	\$16.99	\$8,495.00			\$16.58	\$8,290.00				
13	Stockpile #17	New Berlin	Stkp. Site	Ton	250	\$16.99	\$4,247.50			\$19.85	\$4,962.50	\$24.92	\$6,230.00		
<p align="center">MFI</p>															
<p align="center">Aggregate Surface Course, CA-6 Type B (Furnished & Delivered)</p>															
14	Stockpile #10	County Yard	Stkp. Site	Ton	2,000	\$12.01	\$24,020.00			\$11.98	\$23,960.00	\$13.24	\$26,480.00		
<p align="center">MFI</p>															
<p align="center">FA-4 (Special) Crushed Stone (Furnished & Delivered)</p>															
15	Stockpile #10	County Yard	Stkp. Site	Ton	5,000	\$14.11	\$70,550.00			\$11.98	\$59,900.00				
<p align="center">MFI</p>															
<p align="center">SEAL COAT AGGREGATE CA - 16 Crushed Stone (Furnished & Delivered)</p>															
16	Stockpile #10	County Yard	Stkp. Site	Ton	2,000	\$16.99	\$33,980.00			\$18.58	\$37,160.00				
										Total Amount Bid					
												\$261,072.00			
														\$90,026.00	

22